NEW MILFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION

New Milford Public Schools 25 Sunny Valley Road, Suite A New Milford, Connecticut 06776 (860) 355-8406

RECEIVED TOWN CLERK
2023 JUN 23 P 1: 26

Delivered via email to <u>nprichard@newmilford.org</u> MILFORD, CT

June 23, 2023

Ms. Noreen Prichard Town Clerk Town of New Milford 10 Main Street New Milford, CT 06776

Dear Ms. Prichard:

The Board of Education Subcommittee Committee on Learning Meeting scheduled for Wednesday, July 5, 2023 at 7:30pm, has been canceled.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Tammy McInerney

Committee on Learning Subcommittee Chairperson

cc: BOE Members

Terri Cooper Kathleen Lewis